unregistered notes in like principal amount. The unregistered notes surrendered in exchange for the registered notes will be retired and cancelled and cannot be
reissued. The issuance of the registered notes will not result in any increase in our indebtedness.

   We used the gross proceeds from the January 2002 exchange offer to:

• repay approximately $9.5 million of indebtedness under our prior senior credit facility;

• repurchase approximately $1.5 million of our redeemable preferred stock owned by our parent company, which has been paid to our parent
company, to fund the repurchase of its 111/4% senior discount notes or other outstanding indebtedness; and

• pay $9.0 million in fees and expenses in connection with the January 2002 exchange offer, including approximately $3.0 million to our parent
company as a transaction advisory fee.

25

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2002. This table should be read in conjunction with
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our historical financial statements and the related notes thereto
and our unaudited pro forma financial statements and the related notes thereto, each included elsewhere herein.

As of March 31, 2002

Actual(4)

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents(1)  $ 7,056

Long-term debt (including current portion):
 Senior credit facility   25,500
 Senior subordinated notes:
  14% second lien due 2006, at face value   59,964
  91/4% due 2008, at face value   48,877

  Excess of carrying value over principal(2)   16,254

   Sub-total   125,095
 Other debt   6,452

  Total long-term debt   157,047
Senior convertible redeemable preferred stock due 2008   41,383
Redeemable preferred stock   52,589
Common stock subject to put/call rights(3)   8,743
Stockholders' deficit:
 Common stock and additional paid-in capital   15,223
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (707)
 Accumulated deficit   (148,464)

  Total stockholders' deficit   (133,948)

   Total capitalization  $ 125,814

(1) Cash and cash equivalents are reduced to reflect payment for accrued and unpaid interest of $2.7 million on the 91/4% notes tendered and accepted for
exchange and to reflect payment of $0.7 million of fees and expenses as of December 31, 2001.

(2) In accordance with accounting rules for troubled debt restructurings, the $16,838 ($15,747 related to the registered notes and $1,091 related to the 91/4%

[…]

APCOA/Standard Parking, Inc. in each case giving effect to the exchange offer as of December 31, 2001 (in the case of the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Balance Sheet) and the beginning of the year ended December 31, 2001 (in the case of the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations). The net
impact of the Transactions as of March 31, 2002 is immaterial; accordingly, pro forma financial statements for this period are not presented. The Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company do not purport to present the financial position or results of operations of the Company had the
transactions assumed herein occurred on the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of the results of operations which may be expected to occur in the
future.

P-2

APCOA/STANDARD PARKING, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2001
(in thousands, except for share data)

Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 7,602 $ (700)(1) $ 4,202
 Notes and accounts receivable, net   40,276  (2,700)(3)  40,276
 Prepaid expenses and supplies   1,194  —  1,194

Total current assets   49,072  (3,400)  45,672
Leaseholds and equipment, net   18,583  —  18,583
Advances and deposits   1,196  —  1,196
Cost in excess of net assets acquired   115,332  —  115,332
Intangible and other assets   8,051  —  8,051

  Total assets  $ 192,234 $ (3,400) $ 188,834

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable  $ 34,620 $ — $ 34,620
 Accrued and other current liabilities   33,054  (9,700)(1)  20,654
 Current portion of long-term borrowings   1,554  (2,700)(3)  1,554

Total current liabilities   69,228  (12,400)  56,828
Long-term borrowings, excluding current portion:
 Senior Credit Facility   28,600  (9,500)(1)  19,100

14% Senior Subordinated Second Lien Notes due 2006 (including $15,747 of
carrying value in excess of principal)   —  59,285 (1)  75,032

   15,747 (1)

91/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008 (including $1,091 of carrying
value in excess of principal)   140,000  (56,123)(1)  49,968

   (35,000)(2)
   1,091 (1)

 Other debt   5,103  —  5,103

   173,703  (24,500)  149,203

Other long-term liabilities   12,658  —  12,658
18% Senior convertible preferred stock due 2008   —  35,000 (2)  35,000
Redeemable preferred stock   61,330  (1,500)(1)  59,830
Common stock subject to put/call rights;
 5.01 shares issued and outstanding   8,500  —  8,500
Stockholders' deficit:

Common stock, par value $1.00 per share; 3,000 shares authorized; 26.3
shares issued and outstanding   1  —  1

 Additional paid-in capital   11,422  —  11,422
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (803)  —  (803)
 Accumulated deficit   (143,805)  —  (143,805)

Total stockholders' deficit   (133,185)  —  (133,185)

Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit  $ 192,234 $ (3,400) $ 188,834

P-3

APCOA/STANDARD PARKING, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2001
(in thousands, except for sharedata)

(1) Reflects the issuance of $59,285 of 14% Senior Subordinated Second Lien Notes due 2006 in the Offering. The application of the proceeds therefrom are
as follows:

Purchase of $56,123 (face value) of 91/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008 at 70%  $ 39,285
Repayment of existing credit facility   9,500
Redemption of the Company's redeemable preferred stock   1,500
Payment of accrued fees and expenses (including $1.3 million capitalized as deferred financing fees)   9,700